

Ostomy Care Urology & Continence Care Wound & Skin Care

Announcement No. 3/2015 17 April 2015

Coloplast A/S Holtedam 1 3050 Humlebæk Denmark Tel: +45 4911 1111 www.coloplast.com CVR-nr. 69749917

Major shareholder announcement

Pursuant to section 29 of the Danish Securities Trading Act and section 2 of the Executive Order on Major Shareholders, Aage og Johanne Louis-Hansens Fond has informed the Company that the Foundation has transferred all of its shares in the Company to a newly established and fully owned subsidiary of the Foundation called Aage og Johanne Louis-Hansen ApS (Ltd).

Subsequently, the subsidiary directly owns 3,600,000 A shares of nominally DKK 1,- and 20,727,750 B shares of nominally DKK 1,- of Coloplast A/S, corresponding to 11.06 % of the share capital and 15.06 % of the votes. The Aage og Johanne Louis-Hansens Fond no longer owns any direct shares of Coloplast A/S.



For further information, please contact

Investors and analysts

Ian S.E. Christensen Vice President, Investor Relations Tel. +45 4911 1800/+45 4911 1301 Email: dkisec@coloplast.com

Ellen Bjurgert Investor Relations Manager Tel. +45 4911 1800 / +45 4911 3376 E-mail: dkebj@coloplast.com

Press and the media

Simon Mehl Augustesen Media Relations Manager Tlf. 4911 3488 Email: dksia@coloplast.com

This announcement is available in a Danish and an English-language version. In the event of discrepancies, the Danish version shall prevail.

Coloplast develops products and services that make life easier for people with very personal and private medical conditions. Working closely with the people who use our products, we create solutions that are sensitive to their special needs. We call this intimate healthcare.

Our business includes ostomy care, urology and continence care and wound and skin care. We operate globally and employ more than 9,000 people.

The Coloplast logo is a registered trademark of Coloplast A/S. © 2015-04 All rights reserved Coloplast A/S, 3050 Humlebæk, Denmark.